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Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Klemmbefestigungen

Clamps

Crapauds

Fijacion

KLU

<
< ®

KLR

KLRL

KLU
KLU F

KLU E

=>

KLR
KLR E

KLR 6x25
KLR 6x25E

=>

KLRL
KLRL E

e O © ]
Y/

kg/100
FRSV 6x16 SEMS6 25
FRS 6x16E  SEMS6E 2,5
FRS 6x16E  SEMS6E 25

FRSV 6x16, FRS 6x16E  G8
SEMS 6, SEMS 6E G11

FRSvV6x12 SEMS6 0,9
FRSV 6x12E SEMS 6E 0,9

FRS 6x25 SEMS6 14

FRS 6x25E  SEMS 6E 1,4

B
FRS 6x25 G8
SEMS 6 G

FRSV6x16 SEMS6 1,0
FRSV 6x16E SEMS 6E 1,0

LGG 60
LGGS 60
LGG 100
KW, KWS
KUL, KUM
KUS

KT, KTS

G 50, G 100
Gl

KWL, KW
KUL, KUM
KT

G 50, G 100
Gl

G3




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Clamps
Crapauds
Fijacion

KLUS

LH

KZF

KZS

Klemmbefestigungen

KLUS
KLUS E

KZF

KZS

o (©) (O)[]

kg/100

FRSV 6x16 SEMS 6, 9,3
FRSV 6x16E SEMS 6E 8,1

!

FRSV 6x16, FRS 6x16E G8
SEMS 6, SEMS 6E G11

25,0

100

40

(=~ NN~~~
3 Y

STL 50
STU 50

G4




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Diibel, Anker
Plugs

Pitons

Tacos

SD

SAZ

SAZ-B

SA-D

SA

KD

Single fastening

* wrenched concrete and not wrenched
concrete > B 25 or C20/25

** not wrenched concrete > B 25 or C20/C25

SD 8/10
SD 8/30
SD 10/10
SD 10/30
SD 12/10
SD 16/25

SD 8/10E4
SD 10/10E4
SD 12/10E4

SAZ 8
SAZ 10
SAZ 12

SAZ-B 8
SAZ-B 10
SAZ-B 12

SA-D 8
SA-D 10
SA-D 12

SA6
SA 8
SA 10
SA 12

SA 6E4
SA 8E4
SA 10E4
SA 12E4

KD 6
KD 8
KD 10
KD 12

=>

SEH

¢ d qu\* qul**ﬁ
mm mm kN kN kg/100
8 0-10 2,40 4,30 3,5
8 0-30 2,40 4,30 4.4
10 0-10 4,30 7,60 6,2
10 0-30 4,30 7,60 7.8
12 0-10 7,60 11,90 11,0
16 0-25 13,40 18,80 26,3
8 0-10 2,00 4,80 3,6
10 0-10 4,30 7,60 6,2
12 0-10 5,70 9,50 10,9
8 11-17 1,60 3,10 0,7
10 13-19 3,00 3,60 0,8
12 15-21 3,60 3,60 1,0
10,0
10,0
20,0
8 25,0
10 30,0
12 35,0
6 6-12 2,90 0,4
8 11-17 3,10 0,5
10 13-19 6,10 0,8
10 15-21 8,50 1,6
6 6-12 3,20 04
8 11-17 3,90 0,5
10 13-19 6,10 0,8
10 15-21 8,50 1,6
6 0,2
8 0,3 D
10 0.5 FEE
12 0,7 L
B
G10

10
12
14

8
10
12
15

10
12
15

10
12
14

me
mm

75
95
90
110
115
140

75
90
115

40
40
40

27
33
44
54

27
33
44
54

55
70
80
95

The notification of authorization valid at the time is effective.
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Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Diibel, Anker ? d Pau E] D L
Plugs mm mm
Pitons mm mm kN kg/100
Tacos
VAB-HB
VAB-HB 10/20 10 0-20  8,0% 6,7 10 75
VAB-HB 12/25 12 0-25 11,1* 11,9 12 90
VAB-HB 16/30 16 0-30 15,9* 30,0 16 110
2 VAB-HB 10/20E4 10 0-20 8,0* 6,9 10 75
VAB-HB 12/25E4 12 0-25 11,1* 12,0 12 90
VAB-HB 16/30E4 16 0-30 15,9* 30,2 16 110
B
I::> VAB-HB, VAB-HB M G6
VAB-HB B ___H VAB-HB B10
VAB-HB B12
VAB-HB B16
VAB-HB M VAB-HB M 23,0 %
‘ B s
g
' >  VAAP G6 | 40-50 plugs
per cartridge
VA-AP VA-AP
VAS-AS VAS-AS 8/15 8 0-15 ** 42 b 10 80
VAS-AS 10/25 10 0-25 ** 7,0 12 80
VAS-AS 12/40 12 0-40 ** 11,8 i 14 80
@ ]
m 30-40 plugs
VAS-AS 8/15E4 8 0-15 ** 42 |percartridge 10 80
VAS-AS 10/25E4 10 0-25 ** 7,2 12 80
VAS-AS 12/40E4 12 0-40 ** 12,1 14 80
|::> VAS-BS, VAS-SH, VAS-M G6
VAS-BS /y\ % VAS-BS 14/20
VAS-SH VAS-SH 0,5 16 90
20 90
4-5 plugs per
VAS-M VAS-M 23,0 | cartridge
B
>  VAAP G6
TBS TBS 8 8 1,3 0,14
TBS 10 10 1,3 0,14
B
inkl. 1 x SES 8x110 G9
1x SEM 8 G11
* single fastening, ** |Load desianation is subiect to th b arad Py
wrenched concrete > B 25 or C20/C25 0ad designation Is subject to the sub grade.

The notification of authorization valid at the time is effective.
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Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Abhangemittel
Suspension components % L d ﬁ
Accessoires de suspension
Accesorios de suspension mm mm mm kg
GB DIN 975
GB M8-03 8 300 0,09 | Tensile stress areas accor-
GB M8-05 8 500 0,15 | ding to DIN 267 T4:
GB M8-10 8 1000 0,30
mm?2
L GB M10-03 10 300 0,15 GB M8: 36,6
GB M10-05 10 500 0,25 GB M10: 58,0
GB M10-10 10 1000 0,50 GB M12: 84,3
\g GB M12-03 12 300 0,21
( GB M12-05 12 500 0,35
GB M12-10 12 1000 0,70
GB M8-10E 8 1000 0,30
GB M10-10E 10 1000 0,50
GB M12-10E 12 1000 0,70
VM
VM M8 8 30 0,01
’ VM M10 10 30 0,03
- VM M12 12 30 0,05
58
L VM M8E 8 30 0,01
VM M10E 10 30 0,03
VM M12E 12 30 0,05
KNK -
KNK 3 0,2/m| __ .
Jl 20ke Puanx=045kN
>  KNK-NG G7
SHS G7 chain-strain:
SHH G7 approx. 0,1 x L
KNK-NG 55 KNK-NG 3 0,003
d
DAS DAS 8x30 8 30 70 0,02
12
Pmax = 1.0 kN
SHS 2
SHS 6x40 6 40 5.2 0,02
) SHS 8x45 8 45 7,0 0,03 g
L
SHH L D45
SHH 6x40 6 40 52 0,02 \ [[INTTTD
Pmax = 0.4 kN

G7



Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Schraubmittel

9] d D L [j
Bolts and nuts Em ) @
Boulons et écrous Ko/ @
Tornillos / tuercas mm mm mm mm kg/100
KLS
KLS 8x16 8 16 1,8 FRSV 8x16 SEMS 8
KLS 8x25 8 25 2,2 FRS 8x25 SEMS 8
KLS 10x20 10 20 3,9 FRSV 10x20 SEMS 10
KLS 10x20F 10 20 4,0 FRSV 10x20F SEM 10F
US 10x21F
KLS 8x16E 8 16 1,8 FRSV 8x16 SEMS 8E
KLS 8x25E 8 25 2,2 FRS 8x25 SEMS 8E
KLS 10x20E 10 20 3,9 FRSV 10x20 SEM 10E
US 10x21E
FRSV
FRSV 6x12 6 15 16 12 0,5 i
FRSV 6x16 6 15 16 16 07 M) o
7 FRSV 8x16 8 20 20 16 1,3 d Il
L FRSV 10x20 10 25 24 20 2,3
L~
FRSV 10x20F 10 25 24 20 2,3
FRSV 6x12E 6 15 16 12 0,5
FRSV 6x16E 6 15 16 16 0,7
FRSV 8x16E 8 20 20 16 1,3
FRSV 10x20E 10 25 24 20 2,3
FRS DIN 603
FRS 6x25 6 4 16 25 0,9 |
FRS 8x20 8 5 20 20 14 (M H|) ©
FRS 8x25 8 5 20 25 1,5 d
%) FRS 8x35 8 5 20 35 1,9
L L FRS 10x30 10 6 24 30 2,8
FRS 12x30 12 8 30 30 4.6
FRS 10x30F 10 6 24 30 2,8
FRS 12x30F 12 8 30 30 4.6
FRS 6x16E 6 4 16 16 0,7
FRS 6x20E 6 4 16 20 0,8
FRS 6x25E 6 4 16 25 0,9
FRS 8x20E 8 5 20 20 1,4
FRS 8x25E 8 5 20 25 1,5
FRS 8x35E 8 5 20 35 1,9
FRS 10x30E 10 6 24 30 2,8
FRS 12x30E 12 8 30 30 4.6
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Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Schraubmittel g d D L
Bolts and nuts ﬁ
Boulons et écrous mm mm mm mm kg/100
Tornillos / tuercas
FKS DIN 84 FKS 6x10 6 4 12 10 04 4@.
2 FKS 6x20 6 4 12 20 0,6 D
P FKS 6x25 6 4 12 25 0,7
J FKS 8x20 8 5 16 20 1,3
.
FKS 6x10E 6 4 12 10 0,4
FKS 6x20E 6 4 12 20 0,6
FKS 6x25E 6 4 12 25 0,7
IK DIN 912 IK 6x20 6 5 10,2 20 0,7 [
IK 8x20 8 6 133 20 1,3 P
}\ IK 8x25 8 6 133 25 15 d
IK 8x30 8 6 133 30 17
IK 8x40 8 6 133 40 21
L IK 10x20 10 8 16,3 20 23
IK 10x25 10 8 16,3 25 25
IK 10x30 10 8 16,3 30 28
IK 10x40 10 8 16,3 40 33
IK 12x20 12 10 18,3 20 3,2
IK 12x25 12 10 183 25 36
IK 12x30 12 10 18,3 30 3,9
IK 12x40 12 10 18,3 40 4,7
IK 12x50 12 10 183 50 55
IK 8x10E 8 6 133 10 1,0
IK 8x20E 8 6 133 20 1,3
IK 8x25E 8 6 133 25 15
IK 8x30E 8 6 133 30 17
IK 8x40E 8 6 133 40 21
IK 10x20E 10 8 16,3 20 23
IK 10x25E 10 8 16,3 25 25
IK 10x30E 10 8 16,3 30 28
IK 10x40E 10 8 16,3 40 33
IK 12x20E 12 10 18,3 20 3,2
IK 12x25E 12 10 183 25 36
IK 12x30E 12 10 18,3 30 3,9
IK 12x40E 12 10 18,3 40 4,7
IK 12x50E 12 10 183 50 55
SES DIN 933
SES 6x16 6 10 16 0,5
® SES 6x20 6 10 20 0,6
SES 6x25 6 10 25 0,7
SES 6x30 6 10 30 0,8
SES 8x16 8 13 16 1,1
L SES 8x20 8 13 20 1,2
SES 8x25 8 13 25 14
SES 8x30 8 13 30 1,6
SES 8x40 8 13 40 1,9
SES 8x110 8 13 110 41
SES 10x20 10 17(16) 20 21
SES 10x25 10 17(16) 25 24
SES 10x30 10 17(16) 30 2,6
SES 10x40 10 17(16) 40 31
SES 12x20 12 19(18) 20 31
SES 12x25 12 19(18) 25 34
SES 12x30 12 19(18) 30 3,8
SES 12x40 12 19(18) 40 4,5
SES 12x50 12 19(18) 50 5,2
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Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Schraubmittel
Bolts and nuts
Boulons et écrous
Tornillos / tuercas

SES

SEH

FS

@

FR

us

©

@

SES 10x20F
@ SES 10x25F
SES 10x30F
SES 10x55F
SES 10x75F
L SES 12x20F
SES 12x30F
SES 12x40F
SES 12x50F
SES 12x70F

DIN 933

SES 6x16E
SES 6x20E
SES 8x20E
SES 8x25E
SES 10x20E
SES 10x30E

SES 10x75E4

SEH 8x50
SEH 8x60
SEH 10x50
SEH 10x60
SEH 10x80

FS 6
FS 8
FS 10
FS 12

FS 6E
FS 8E
FS 10E
FS 12E

FR B6E4

US 6x12
us 8x17
uUsS 10x21
US 13x24
uUsS 17x30

DIN 125

us 10x21F
US 13x24F
US 17x30F

US 6x12E
US 8x17E
US 10x21E
US 13x24E

@ d D L

mm mm mm mm

10 17(16) 20
10 17(16) 25
10 17(16) 30
10 17(16) 55
10 17(16) 75
12 19(18) 20
12 19(18) 30
12 19(18) 40
12 19(18) 50
12 19(18) 70
6 10 16
6 10 20
8 13 20
8 13 25
10 17 20
10 17 30
10 17(16) 75
8 13 50
8 13 60
10 17 50
10 17 60
10 17 80
6,4 1
8,2 14
10,5 18
12,5 20,5
6,4 1
8,2 14
10,5 18
12,5 20,5
6,1 11,8
64 16 125
84 20 17,0
105 2,0 21,0
130 2,5 24,0
17,0 3,0 30,0
105 2,0 21,0
130 2,5 24,0
17,0 3,0 30,0
64 15 125
84 15 17,0
105 2,0 21,0
130 2,5 24,0

(]

kg/100

2,1
24
2,6
3.9
4,9
3,1
3.8
4,5
5,2
6,6

0,5
0,6
1,2
1,4
2,1
2,6

4,9

1,8
2,1
3,2
3,6
4,5

0,04
0,08
0,13
0,17

0,04
0,08
0,13
0,17

0,1

G10




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Schraubmittel
Bolts and nuts
Boulons et écrous
Tornillos / tuercas

us DIN 9021
?
uvs
@
RUS

SEMS similar DIN 6923
SEM DIN 934

®

US 6x18
US 8x25
US 10x30
US 13x40

US 10x30F
US 13x40F

US 6x18E
US 8x25E
US 10x30E

US 10x30E4

UVS M6
UVS M8
uvs M10
UVS M10x24

RUS 41-L13F
RUS 41-L13E

RUS 50-L13F
RUS 50-L13E

SEMS 6
SEMS 8
SEMS 10

SEMS 6E
SEMS 8E

SEM 6
SEM 8
SEM 10
SEM 12

SEM 10F
SEM 12F

SEM 6E
SEM 8E
SEM 10E
SEM 12E

SEM 10E4

4 d D A ﬁ

mm mm mm mm kg/100

64 1,6 18,0 0,3
84 2,0 250 0,7
10,5 2,5 30,0 1,2
13,0 3,0 40,0 2,7
10,5 2,5 30,0 1,2
13,0 3,0 40,0 2,7
64 1,6 18,0 0,3
84 2,0 250 0,7
10,5 2,5 30,0 1,2
10,5 2,5 30,0 1,2

6 1,30 12,5 <0,01

8 1,65 16,2 <0,01
10 2,10 15,0 <0,01
10 2,10 24,0 <0,01

°©)

13 25 46 40 4,00 D
13 1,8 46 40 284
d
13 4 50 7,54
13 4 50 7,54 e
)

6 55 10 14 03 d

10 95 15 21 1,6

6 55 10 14 03
8 75 13 17 0,7

6 5 10 0,3
8 65 13 0,5
10 8 17(15) 12
1210 19(18) 17
10 8 17(15) 12
1210 19(18) 17
6 5 10 0,3
8 65 13 0,5
10 8 17(15) 12
1210 19(18) 17
10 8 17(15) 12

G11




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Ankermuttern, Ankerschrauben g d L D
Channel nuts and bolts E]
Boulonnerie pour rails mm mm mm mm kg/i00
Tornillos para telerailes
SEMSS DIN 985
SEMSS 6 6 6 10 0,2 d
\/@ SEMSS 10 10 10 17 11 T
¢ SEMSS 6E 6 6 10 0,2 D
SEMSS 10E 10 10 17 11
SSK SSK 6 10 0,1
SSK 8 13 0,1
SSK 10 17 0,2
D
AM22
o AM22 M6 6 6 2,6
AM22 M8 8 6 24 O f|&
AM22 M10 10 8 3,3
AL _ AM22 M12 12 95 4,2
//" Z |
KAM (7~ AM22 M6F 6 6 2,8 = | o
KHALAT k y AM22 M8F 8 6 2,6
N AM22 M10F 10 8 3,5
\22\ AM22 M12F 12 95 4,2
AM22 MBE4 6 6 2,6
AM22 M8E4 8 6 2,4
AM22 M10E4 10 8 3,3
AM22 M12E4 12 95 4,2
AMF22 M6 6 6 2,8 -
AMF22 M8 8 6 2,6 O N
AMF22 M10 10 8 3,5
AMF22 M12 12 95 4,4
v AMF22 M6F 6 6 3,0
AMF22 M8F 8 6 2,8
KHAST & // AMF22 M10F 10 8 3,7
KHAL41 AMF22 M12F 12 95 4,7
k -
22\
HS22
~ 0 HS22 12x30 12 30 9,5
o~ HS22 12x40 12 40 10,0 —
L HS22 12x50 12 50 10,8 ]
HS22 12x60 12 60 11,4 -
HS22 16x40 16 40 16,2 .
> HS22 16x60 16 60 18,6
e
A HS22 10x80F 10 80 9,7
Ad4 ,/'/'/,///,/
\ - HS22 10x80E4 10 80 9,7
<
22

G12




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories

Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Ankermuttern, Ankerschrauben
Channel nuts and bolts
Boulonnerie pour rails
Tornillos para telerailes

AM18

AMA18

AKB
s
o /'//,4// -
A8 e
L A9 ' '/,/-/
Ny .
1B\

ya
f

AM18 M6
AM18 M8
AM18 M10
AM18 M12

F JE4

AM18 M6F
AM18 M8F
AM18 M10F
AM18 M12F

AM18 M8E4
AM18 M10E4

AMA18 M6F
AMA18 M8F

AMA18 M10F

AMA18 MGE
AMA18 M8E
AMA18 M10E

AMF18 M6
AMF18 M8
AMF18 M10
AMF18 M12
AMF18 M6F
AMF18 M8F
AMF18 M10F
AMF18 M12F

HS18 10x30
HS18 10x40
HS18 10x50
HS18 10x60
HS18 12x30
HS18 12x40
HS18 12x60
HS18 16x40
HS18 16x60
HS18 16x80

HS18 10x30E4
HS18 10x40E4
HS18 10x50E4

AKB 6x25
AKB 8x25
AKB 8x35
AKB 8x45
AKB 10x35
AKB 10x45
AKB 12x35
AKB 12x45

mm

10
12

10
12

10
10
10
10
12
12
12
16
16
16

10

10

o 0 00 O

10

12
12

mm mm

6,0
6,0
8,0
9,5

6,0
6,0
8,0
9,5

6,0
8,0

5,0
6,0
8,0

6,0
6,0
8,0

6,0
6,0
8,0
9,5

6,0
6,0
8,0
9,5

30
40
50
60
30
40
60
40
60
80

30
40
50

25
25
35
45
35
45
35
45

[

kg/100

2,6
24
3,3
4,2

2,8
2,6
3,5
4,5

2,9
3,6

27
3,0
3.8

27
3,0
3.8

27
2,5
3.4
4,3

2,9
27
3,6
4,6

5,9
6,3
6.9
7.4
7.4
7.9
9.4
13,4
16,0
18,8

6,0
6.5
7,0

24
3,5
3,7
4,0
54
5,9
7,0
7,7

20

20

]
( olls
18

—

20 5

[\ I
A I
)

C )l E
\ < =

G13




Befestigungszubehor
Mounting accessories
Accessoires de fixation
Accesorios para montaje

Ankermuttern, Ankerschrauben
Channel nuts and bolts
Boulonnerie pour rails
Tornillos para telerailes

@

mm mm mm

d

L

AM16

?

HS16

N ¢
L@f\
AM12
=

HS12

AM16 M6F
AM16 M8F

HS16 8x20
HS16 8x40
HS16 10x30
HS16 10x50

AM12 M6F
AM12 M8F

AM12 M8E

HS12 6x30
HS12 6x40
HS12 8x20
HS12 8x30
HS12 8x40
HS12 10x20
HS12 10x30
HS12 10x40

HS12 10x20E4
HS12 10x30E4
HS12 10x40E4

6 5

8 5

8 20

8 40
10 30
10 50

6 5

8 5

8 5

6 30

6 40

8 20

8 30

8 40
10 20
10 30
10 40
10 20
10 30
10 40

[

kg/100

1,0
1,0

3,0
3,9
4,6
5,8

1,6
1,7
2,0
2,3
2,6
3,0
3,5
3,9

3,1
3,6
4,0

24

22,4

G14




